
BMFP Headquarters 
 
Eugene & Alice Burge  
President, BMFP 
7864 Ortega Bluff Pkwy 
Jacksonville, Florida 32244 
USA 
904-910-1074 
gburge@bmfp.org 
 
Jonathan & Rachelle Lyons  
Vice President 
8634 Hammond Forest Dr. 
Jacksonville, Florida 32221 
USA 
904-903-1794 C 
jlyons@bmfp.org 
 
Matthew & Diadem Quitter  
Pre-Field Administrator 
1730 Coulee Ave 
Jacksonville, Florida 32210 
USA 
334-538-2340 
quitter.matthew@gmail.com 
 
Bob & Debra Huisinga 
Financial Administrator 
3729 Cardinal Oak Circle 
Jacksonville, Florida 32065 
USA 
904-282-0643 
bob@bmfp.org 
 
Sherry Rister  
Office Manager 
76532 Long Leaf Loop 
Yulee, Florida 32097 
USA 
904-225-9805 
srister@bmfp.org 
 
Dina Eanes  
Accounts Receivables 
980 Rexfield Terr. 
Jacksonville, Florida 32221 
USA 
904-783-4007 
deanes@bmfp.org 

BMFP Field Administrators 
 
Max & Rhonda Alderman  
Caribbean Field Administrator 
406 Myrtle Crossing Ln. 
Statesboro, Georgia 30458 
USA 
912-601-2137 
philipministry@gmail.com 
 
Larry & Patricia Appleby  
USA 
1051 Hammond Blvd. 
Jacksonville, Florida 32221 
USA 
904-608-0565 
appleby.patti@gmail.com 
 
David & Sareta Cummins  
Representative 
139 Ohana Ln. 
Shelby, North Carolina 28150 
USA 
704-477-8580 
 
Jon & Carolyn DeRusha  
Asian Field Administrator 
495 Canyon Park Dr. 
Trenton, Georgia 30752 
USA 
423-774-0302 H Cell 
jderusha17@gmail.com 
 
Alberto & Nelcy Gomez  
Hispanic Field Administrator 
7879 Spring Time Lane 
Jacksonville, Florida 32221 
USA 
904-302-4332 
Gomez0309@aol.com 
 
Terry & Carol King  
Youth Representative 
Ark Youth Shelter-St. Augustine 
307 Anastasia Blvd. 
St. Augustine, Florida 32080 
USA 
904-814-4896 
tking@bmfp.org 

George & Barbara Rundle  
Bible Institute Field Administrator 
168 buckingham Drive 
Chambersburg, Pennsylvania 17201 
USA 
717-263-6750 
rundle_b@yahoo.com 
 
Brian & Cindy Thiessen  
Canadian Field Administrator 
2630 Kevin Street 
LaSalle 
Ontario, N9H 2R6  
Canada 
905-455-3744 
bthies3744@gmail.com 
 
Bahamas (Central America) 
 
David & Sharon Spangler  
Bahamas 
4322 Medina Way 
Sebring, Florida 33875 
USA 
336-329-9114 Home 
flyn4god21@gmail.com 
 
Brazil (South America) 
 
Dwayne & Diane Spear  
Brazil 
CP 12 AG Alvorada Centro 
94814-560 Alvorada RS 
Brazil 
207-385-8679 
spear2brazil@msn.com 
 
Canada (North America) 
 
James & Ruth Bianchi  
Canada 
946 Lawrence Ave. East 
PO Box 47667 
Toronto, Ontario, M3C 3S7  
Canada 
416-917-2693 
jim.bianchi@gmail.com 
 
 



Josiah & Elizabeth Coates 
Canada 
coates2quebec@gmail.com 
 
Romeo & Maria Victoria Cerico  
Canada 
8711 Townsquare Dr. N. 
Jacksonville, Florida 32216 
USA 
904-724-2549 
rlcerico@yahoo.com 
 
Bruce & Donna Cook  
Canada 
573 Indian Road North 
Sarnia 
Ontario, N7T 7G7 M3C 3S7 
Canada 
548-997-0027 
bacook08@gmail.com 
 
David & Shelia Crossman  
Canada 
Box 98 
Prince Albert 
Saskatchewan, S6V 5R4  
Canada 
306-989-0003 
anchorofhopeheb@gmail.com 
 
Micheal & Dorothee Mackey  
Canada 
1 Coulter Cresent 
Trenton 
Ontario, K8V3E9  
Canada 
613-813-7711 
michaelmackey@yahoo.ca 
 
Colombia (South America) 
 
Rafael & Sandra Gomez  
Colombia 
1 Primrose Way 
Apt. 108 
Warren, New Jersey K0K1E7059 
USA 
575-324-0161 Home 
Rafael_gomez3@yahoo.com 

Curacao (South America)  
 
Bernard Sylvien  
Curacao 
Kaya Mozart 9 
Netherlands Antilles S6V 5R4 
Curacao, 
011-59-99-747-3069 
bscurbmfp@msn.com 
 
England (Europe) 
 
Donovan & Laura Bangs  
England 
18 Swansley Lane 
Lower Cambourne 
Cambridge CB3 6BT 
England 
44-1954-710510 Home 
Preachbrit@aol.com 
 
France (Europe) 
 
Nicholson & Ruseline Alcendor  
France 
21 Rue du Docteur Vignes 
91100 Corbeil Essonnes 
France 
011-336-4346-0820 
nicholsonalcendor480@hotmail.com 
 
Georges & Roselene Aquise  
France 
810 East Hinson Ave. 
Haines CityFloridaL6X 4P4 
France 
863-256-7559 
aquisegeorges@gmail.com 
 
James & Virginie Carney  
France 
25 bis, Rue Pierre Vienot 
08600 Chooz 
France 
904-955-8861 H 
jvcarney09@gmail.com 
 
 
 

French West Indies (North America) 
 
Kedesh & Stacey Jerome  
FWI 
11 Hameau Du Pont 
Chez Emmanuel Dieujuste 
Impasse Blackberry 
St. Martin,  97150  FWI 
721-588-3696 C 
kedeshje@aol.com 
 
Germany (Europe) 
 
Ryan & Lori Johnson  
Germany 
Am Kurpark 9 
82467 Garmisch-Partenkirchen 
Germany 
011-49-8824-92926833 
rljohnson@t-online.de 
 
Brandon & Tabitha Murdock  
Germany 
PO Box 50 
Whitesburg, Georgia 30185 
USA 
678-787-4410 
brandon.s.murdock@icloud.com 
 
Mike & Leah Teague  
Germany 
Mozartstr. 2 
66862 Kindsbach,   
Germany 
49-6371-8383323 Home 
miket1977rbc@t-online.de 
 
Andrew & Ramona Wilson  
Germany 
Am Dorfgarten Str. 15 
66879 Weltersbach,   
Germany 
011-49-6371-612590 
wilsonsngermy@aol.com 
 
 
 
 
 



Gary & Claudia Heppen  
Germany 
4745 N. Wildwood Drive 
Frankfort, Indiana 46041 
USA 
360-674-6920 
gcheppen@gmail.com 
 
Gib & Kathy Wood  
Germany 
PSC 1 Box 4562 
APO, AE 09009 
USA 
49-6383-5597 Home 
mybrowoody@t-online.de 
 
Greece (Europe) 
 
Takis & April Korianitis  
Greece 
146 Lithakia 
Zakynthos,  29092 
Greece 
0113-026950-51284 
takor@otenet.gr 
 
Guam (Asia) 
 
Patty Carman  
Guam 
PO Box 9469 
Dededo,  96912 
GUAM 
904-781-8486 
pcarman@guam.net 
 
Guatemala (North America) 
 
Adrian & Maurisa Hernandez  
Guatemala 
C/O Fairhaven Baptist Church 
34927 Eiland Blvd. 
Zephyrhills, Florida 33541 
USA 
912-996-2944 
abba.padreministries@gmail.com 
 
 
 

Guyana (South America) 
 
Sandra Cepec  
Guyana 
5985 Middleground Rd 
Statesboro, Georgia 30461 
USA 
912-587-2532 Home 
r4s3cepec7@yahoo.com 
 
Iceland (Europe) 
 
Nathan & Megumi Sears  
Iceland 
38 Suannanoa Heights Dr. 
Suannanoa, North Carolina 28778 
USA 
384-469-7478 
chinagtrr35@gmail.com 
 
Patrick & Victoria Weimer  
Iceland 
Post Holf 165 
260 Njardvik,   
Iceland 
011-354-8471-756 
vweimer@simnet.is 
 
Indonesia (Asia) 
 
Samuel & Yohana Owens  
Indonesia 
1091 Holders Cove Rd. 
Winchester, Tennessee 37398 
USA 
062082211436403 Cell 
IndoMissionary@icloud.com 
 
Jamaica (North America) 
 
William & Mavis Newman  
Jamaica 
53c Ward Ave 
Mandeville, P.O. Box 389 
Manchester,   
Jamaica 
678-791-4684 
newmanwilliam516@gmail.com 
 

Japan (Asia) 
 
Elijah & Katie Guiltner  
Japan 
3275 Iris Dr. SE 
Conyers, Georgia 30013 
USA 
678-216-4748-Skype 
MTwitness@gmail.com 
 
South Korea (Asia) 
 
Kurt & Rachel Robertson  
Korea, South 
201 Lakeview Dr. 
Summerville, South Carolina 29485 
USA 
843-437-0343 Cell 
Belistrengthever@gmail.com 
 
Bruce & Sue Rosko  
Korea, South 
3 Anjeong shopping-ro 
Paengseong-eup Pyeongtaek 
South Korea 17982 
Korea, South 
011-82-10-4516-1722C 
brusko1611@gmail.com 
 
Liberia (Africa) 
 
Julie Alexander  
Liberia 
PO Box 4213 
Columbus 
Georgia, 00213  
USA 
706-577-3945 
jax1965@hotmail.com 
 
Liechtenstein (Europe) 
 
Jennifer Andrews  
Liechtenstein 
Erzberger Strasse 14 
Wangen im Allgau,  88239 
Germany 
011-49-15758164870 
jen2therhine@gmail.com 



Madagascar (Africa) 
 
Robert & Joanna Burdett  
Madagascar 
128 Leigh Ave. 
Newnan, Georgia 30263 
USA 
261-32-49-089-32 C 
burdett@flight4212.org 
 
Richard & Ruth Jertberg  
Madagascar 
70 Old Ivy Rd. 
Stockbridge, Georgia 30281 
USA 
470-266-9597 
jertberg@mad4christ.org 
 
Martinique (Caribbean) 
 
James & Adie White  
Martinique 
4582 Brock Loop S. 
Salem, Oregon 97302 
USA 
904-302-7376 Skype 
jbdwhite2@gmail.com 
 
Mexico (North America) 
 
Aaron Brawley  
Mexico 
3820 Brooksie Thompson Rd 
Decaturville, Tennessee 38329 
USA 
731-307-9177 Cell 
aaron.brawley@yahoo.com 
 
Cesar & Kathleen Lopez  
Mexico 
307 Anastasia Blvd. 
St. Augustine, Florida 32080 
USA 
904-599-3518 
lopezacts26.18@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 

Jared & Chelsea Miskovic  
Mexico 
P.O. Box 1539 
Roanoke, Alabama 36274 
USA 
912-996-4940 H 
miskovics2mexico@gmail.com 
 
Jason & Ellen Thomas  
Mexico 
176 Alberta Ave 
North Augusta, South Carolina 29860 
USA 
803-485-1971 Vonage 
jemexico@juno.com 
 
Danny & Kathleen Ward  
Mexico 
8485 Hwy 431 N. 
Roanoke, Alabama 36274 
USA 
912-996-6431 
wards2mexico@gmail.com 
 
Earl & Yolanda Yates  
Mexico 
1123 Remington Cir. 
Burleson, Texas 76028 
USA 
817-941-9763 
yfostr46@yahoo.com 
 
Moldova (Europe) 
 
Daniel & Emily Ford  
Muldova 
125 Tall Oak Trail 
Covington, Georgia 30014 
USA 
770-388-7065 
fordmoldova@yahoo.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Myanmar (Asia) 
 
Benjamin & Sara Bernard  
Myanmar 
1250 Hwy 31 N. 
Ward, Arkansas 72176 
USA 
501-628-4164 
lightkeepers4thailand@gmail.com 
 
Adam & Kong Ye Wirick  
Myanmar 
PSC 2 Box 704 
APO 
ALL PACIFIC, 00018  
USA 
850-572-7283 
adamswirick@hotmail.com 
 
Nepal (Asia) 
 
James & Tracy McGaha  
Nepal 
C/O Sue Hyde 
113 Plantation Drive 
Marion, North Carolina 28757 
USA 
423-972-4743 Home 
servinginNepal@gmail.com 
 
Todd & Rachel Uhl  
Nepal 
652 Crawley Gin Rd. 
Shelby, North Carolina 28150 
USA 
704-472-2028 
uhl.todd4christ@gmail.com 
 
Andrew & Charity Woon  
Nepal 
450 Curtis Creek Rd. 
Candler, North Carolina 28715 
USA 
011-977-9803571685 C 
bloodbought828@yahoo.com 
 
 
 
 



Netherlands (Europe) 
 
Stan & Brenda Kamps  
Netherlands 
Eindhovenstraat 40 
1324 ZC 
Almere,   
Netherlands 
011-31-36-5334176 
stankamps@gmail.com 
 
Peru (South America) 
 
Rebecca Houghton  
Peru 
Apdo. 18-1280 
Lima 18 
Peru 
330-406-1561 Home 
rebeccajoy2@gmail.com 
 
Philippines (Asia) 
 
Maria Luisa Calinisan  
Philippines 
C/O Bacoor Baptist Temple 
75 Aniban III, Bacoor 
Cavite, 04102  
Philippines 
046-417-7987 
mandyclean@yahoo.com 
 
Kellie Childress 
Philippines 
PO Box 276 
Walkertown, NC 27051  
USA  
336-757-1103 
Rkchildress@yahoo.com 
 
Romania (Europe) 
 
Brent & Sara George  
Romania 
Str. Dragos Voda 117 
Sighetu Marmatiei,  435500 
Romania 
011-40746-899-604 
brentsara@hotmail.com 

James & Susan Morgan  
Romania 
CP 50, OP1 
Onesti 601190, Bacau  
Romania 
011-40-234-334-068 
jmorganmro@aol.com 
 
Russia (Asia) 
 
Nancy Butkevich  
Russia 
71 Slade St. 
Oakville Connecticut, 06779  
USA 
860-631-5425 Home 
nbutkevich95@gmail.com 
 
Republic of South Africa (Africa) 
 
Brandon & Maggie Byerly 
South Africa 
874 Cook Rd. 
Rural Hall, NC 27045 
423-335-1608 
brandontb86@gmail.com 
 
Steve & Pamela Myers  
South Africa 
P.O. Box 11872 
Dorpspruit 3206,   
South Africa 
011-27-33-396-3236 
smmyers@wandata.com 
 
Spain (Europe) 
 
Corre & Claudia Meyer  
Spain 
6523 Georgia Ave 
Bradenton, Florida 34207 
USA 
941-421-4975 
corremeyer510@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 

United States (North America) 
 
Dorothy Bradley  
USA 
505 Shell Rd. 
Chesapeake, Virginia 23323 
USA 
757-487-9413 Home 
vapreacher@aol.com 
 
Andrew & Kyra Broskie  
USA 
1947 Crisan 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 
USA 
904-460-7711 C 
pabroskie@gmail.com 
 
Rennie & Ellen Campbell  
USA 
154 Rainbow Circle 
Inman, South Carolina 29349 
USA 
864-814-9035 Home 
drrenniecampbell@gmail.com 
 
Ray & Jean Ann Clemons  
USA 
756 Cibola Ct. 
Grants, New Mexico 87020 
USA 
505-285-5523 
ray4583@gmail.com 
 
Doug & Michelle Cook  
USA 
212 Canongate Rd. 
Kingsport, Tennessee 37660 
USA 
423-480-0619 Doug 
douglas.cook7@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Herb Curriden  
USA 
103 Center Place Apt. 105 
Dundalk 
Maryland, 04350  
USA 
859-608-1820 Cell 
herbkjv@gmail.com 
 
Willis & Holly Dassow  
USA 
107 N. Blair Dr. #6 
Normal, Illinois 61761 
USA 
309-261-2326 His 
casmgr42@comcast.net 
 
Leo & Karen Diaz  
USA 
12123 Turkey Rd. 
Jacksonville, Florida 32221 
USA 
904-608-2572 C 
diazlj@comcast.net 
 
Mike & Pam Eastridge  
USA 
P.O. Box 606 
Trenton, Georgia 30752 
USA 
912-682-3208 C 
michaeleastridge@cprministries.us 
 
Lawrence Evans  
USA 
101 South Fereral Hwy 
Apt. 232 
Boynton Beach, Florida 33435 
USA 
216-849-0351 
romamissions@gmail.com 
 
Patrick & Julie Feistel  
USA 
911 Murrah Forest Dr. 
North Augusta, South Carolina 29860 
USA 
803-634-9673 
libertytocaptives@att.net 

Brian Geesaman  
USA 
1579 Pleasant Valley Rd. 
Mt. Pleasant, Pennsylvania 15666 
USA 
724-542-7243 
erpastor@zoominternet.net 
 
Jacob & Amanda Gerasimof  
USA 
10 Sheridan Ln. 
Pottstown, Pennsylvania 19464 
USA 
484-919-6635 
jagerasimof@gmail.com 
 
Marvin & Sharon Harris  
USA 
220 Chenocetah Dr. 
Cornelia 
Georgia, 03885  
USA 
770-503-5281 
harristomexico@yahoo.com 
 
Dennis & Georgene Harry  
USA 
106 Camelia Rd. 
Goose Creek, South Carolina 29445 
USA 
843-797-6746 Home 
dharry.charleston@juno.com 
 
Joyce Hogue  
USA 
129 Thrasher Rd. 
Chesapeake, Virginia 23320 
USA 
757-547-1926 
 
Christopher & Rachael Holaday  
USA 
223 May Loop 
Fort Huachuca, Arizona 85613 
USA 
254-432-1265 
chris@missionaircare.org 
 
 

Randy & Bridget Holloway  
USA 
P.O. Box 671 
Greenwood 
South Carolina, 00671  
USA 
864-223-9205 Home 
pastorholloway@juno.com 
 
Alexander & Marilyn Holt  
USA 
Winston Salem, North Carolina 27127 
USA 
336-775-2190 
holtalex@msn.com 
 
Joshua & Lorie Jett  
USA 
115 2nd Street East 
Roundup, Montana 59072 
USA 
406-323-1483 
jettmt@midrivers.com 
 
Cookie Johnson  
USA 
6714 Levi Rd. 
Hixson, Tennessee 37343 
USA 
423-875-4442 Home 
cookiej7@gmail.com 
 
Dennis & Palma Kelly  
USA 
1351 E. Little Creek Rd, Lot 47 
Norfolk, Virginia 23518 
USA 
757-264-3259 
dennisandpalma@yahoo.com 
 
Geri King  
USA 
275 Old Village Center Circle 
Unit 6208 
St. Augustine, Florida 32084 
USA 
347-902-4518 Cell 
gerikg@msn.com 
 



Kristin Maisenhelder  
USA 
307 Anastasia Blvd. 
St. Autustine, Florida 32080 
USA 
904-392-0215 C 
kristinmariemaisenhelder@gmail.com 
 
Earl & Lynn Malpass  
USA 
2315 Aurora Rd. 
Emul, North Carolina 28527 
USA 
907-388-7253 
earl@missionaircare.org 
 
Dorothy McBride  
USA 
8479 Santana Court 
Jacksonville, Florida 32220 
USA 
904-693-1691 
omadot@icloud.com 
 
Wayne & Patrice McCray  
USA 
8647 Richmond Hwy 609 
Alexandria, Virginia 22309 
USA 
703-819-9747 
McCraybills@gmail.com 
 
Denny & Melissa Mitchell  
USA 
6437 Earth Rd. 
Meadowview, Virginia 24361 
USA 
276-274-7795 
dennymitchellelec@yahoo.com 
 
Fred & Dena Patrick  
USA 
1994 Lowesville Rd 
Amhearst, Virginia 24521 
USA 
434-277-5121 
patrickbmfp@gmail.com 
 
 

Dennis & Trish Perkins  
USA 
27121 West 4th Ave 
Hilliard, Florida 32046 
USA 
904-507-3215 
nmperkins@yahoo.com 
 
James & Yvonne Rumsey  
USA 
1018 Nelson Street 
Jacksonville, Florida 32205 
USA 
904-910-4941 Cell 
kofrev118@gmail.com 
 
Byron & Tricia Sarracino  
USA 
P.O. Box 428 
New Laguna, New Mexico 87038 
USA 
505-552-7504 Home 
sarracinos1@peoplepc.com 
 
Travis & April Sharpe  
USA 
180 Country Road 848 
Logan, Alabama 35098 
USA 
803-640-7021 
tsharpe40@yahoo.com 
 
David Smith  
USA 
1155 Billy Walker Rd 
Asheboro, North Carolina 27205 
USA 
336-629-8396 
dsmith27205@netscape.com 
 
Joanne Smith  
USA 
2251 Williamsport Pike 
Martinsburg, West Virginia 25404 
USA 
304-274-1828 
heavbnd@aol.com 
 
 

William Stewart  
USA 
6301 North Blue Angel Parkway 
Pensacola 
Florida, 08007  
USA 
850-530-0610 Bill 
blskorea@yahoo.com 
 
Kathryn Trogdon  
USA 
4732 NC HWY 42 S 
Asheboro 
North Carolina, 08746  
USA 
336-534-0501 
kathy.trogdon@gmail.com 
 
Samuel Vegkley  
Korea, South 
1125 David St. 
Sinton, Texas 78387 
USA 
361-437-2249 
Samuel.Vegkley@gmail.com 
 
Henry & Mila Walker  
USA 
4211 Rose Hll Drive 
Hephzibah, Georgia 30815 
USA 
706-592-6037 
hmwalker422@att.net 
 
Ben Walker  
USA 
8006 Gordeon Rd. 
Jacksonville, Florida 32221 
USA 
904-349-8946 
 
Danny & Melissa Whitfield  
USA 
1479 Madison Dr. 
Rockwall, Texas 75032 
USA 
814-414-7595 Home 
duey.whitfield@gmail.com 
 



David & Elizabeth Wilt  
USA 
75 Dekay St. 
Staten Island, New York 10310 
USA 
718-876-5045 Home 
davidandelizabeth08@gmail.com 
 
Gordon & Pat Woods  
USA 
1525 Mountain Lake Dr. E. 
Jacksonville, Florida 32221 
USA 
904-673-4853 
docwoods2001@yahoo.com 
 
Approved for Pre-Field 
 
Jorge & Yulie Buitrago 
USA - Spanish  
jorgelbs7@hotmail.com 
 
Alex & Riza Eva Calinisan  
Canada 
1153 Wild Azalalea Dr. 
Jacksonville, Florida 32221 
Canada 
904-422-0462 
cali.usaf@yahoo.com 
 
Rob & Lynnell Dodson 
US Military 
542 Flicker Cir.  
Satellite Beach, FL 32937 
USA  
904-635-3838 
offwego@rocketmail.com 
 
Scott & Brandy Payne  
USA 
10040 Hwy 31 
Lonoke, Arkansas 72086 
USA 
951-490-1009 
Scott4phil411@yahoo.com 
 
 
 
 

Russell & Swany Ray  
Thailand 
12299 Highway 31 North 
Ward, Arkansas 72176 
USA 
501-519-2239 
indfundbap@gmail.com 
 
Summer Steve 
USA – Roma 
summer.steve97@yahoo.com 
 
Renae Thiessen 
USA 
renaelizt@gmail.com 
 

mailto:offwego@rocketmail.com

